

## Biomax News • Biomax News • Biomax News • FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact:

Dr. Sascha Losko Biomax Informatics AG Robert-Koch-Str. 2 D-82152 Planegg Germany

Tel: +49 89 895574-0 Fax: +49 89 895574-825 Website: www.biomax.com

## BIOMAX INFORMATICS AG releases BioXM version 4.2, enabling point-and-click integration of external relational databases

**PLANEGG, Germany** — (6 August 2012) — Biomax Informatics today announced the release of a new version of the BioXM™ Knowledge Management Environment, Biomax's enterprise platform for semantic data integration. BioXM version 4.2 introduces point-and-click integration of external relational databases. Tables and views can easily be integrated to add database objects to the semantic network maintained by the BioXM system. In addition, BioXM version 4.2 introduces a significantly extended user model enabling configuration of highly user-specific work environments.

These features and numerous other enhancements are immediately available; existing customers are already being upgraded.

## **About Biomax**

Biomax Informatics AG (Planegg, Germany), founded in 1997, is a leader in the development of customized bioinformatics solutions. Biomax developed the well-known Pedant-Pro™ Sequence Analysis Suite, the BioRS™ Integration and Retrieval System, the BioXM™ Knowledge Management Environment and other computational solutions for better decision making and knowledge management in the life science industry. In 2007, Biomax acquired the Viscovery∗ data mining business from eudaptics gmbh to complement the BioXM system with tools to identify and validate diagnostic biomarkers. More information about Biomax can be found at the company's website www.biomax.com.

## About the BioXM™ Knowledge Management Environment

The BioXM Knowledge Management Environment is a project-centered, distributed software platform that provides a central inventory of information and knowledge. Users create, manage and visualize scientific models as an extendible network of interrelated concepts. The BioXM platform facilitates communication and collaboration across research & development departments and integrates seamlessly into existing IT environments. The latest release of BioXM adds a Web application layer to simplify the rollout of complex knowledge management solutions to large end-user communities. More information about the BioXM platform can be found at <a href="https://www.biomax.com/bioxm">www.biomax.com/bioxm</a>.

###

Biomax, BioRS, BioXM and Pedant-Pro are registered trademarks of Biomax Informatics AG in Germany and other countries. Viscovery is a registered trademark of Viscovry Software GmbH in Austria and other countries. Registered names, trademarks, etc., used in this document, even when not specifically marked as such, are not to be considered unprotected by law.